Southwest District Office 121 N. Campus Drive Garden City, KS 67846



phone: 620-276-3241 fax: 620-276-2333 <u>www.ksdot.org</u>

Julie Lorenz, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 6, 2022

Contact: Yazmin Moreno, (620) 765-7080; Yazmin.Moreno@ks.gov

KDOT hosts May 17 public meeting on intersection improvements near Dodge City

The public is invited to attend a public meeting for the U.S. 56/U.S. 283/U.S. 400/2nd Avenue intersection improvement project just south of Dodge City on Tuesday, May 17, from 4:30 to 7 p.m. at the Dodge City Public Schools USD 443 Civic Center VIP Room, 2112 1st Avenue, in Dodge City. The Kansas Department of Transportation (KDOT) is hosting the event.

The meeting will allow attendees to review the proposed intersection improvements, provide input and speak one-on-one with project staff. There will be no formal presentation, and attendees can come and go at any time during the meeting. This project is currently in the design phase. Information presented at the meeting will also be made available online at: ksdotike.org/Dodge-City-intersection-improvement.

The U.S. 56/U.S. 283/U.S. 400/2nd Avenue intersection project in Ford County is proposing a roundabout to accommodate increased future traffic projections due to the planned Hilmar Cheese Company facility southeast of the intersection. Roundabouts have proven successful at reducing crashes at numerous locations across Kansas. Information about the benefits of roundabouts will be available, and the public will be able to provide comments.

This project is being 100% funded with state dollars through KDOT's Safety/Intersection Improvement Program and is being completed in partnership with the City of Dodge City and Ford County.

Anyone who requires special assistance or accommodation to attend the meeting, please contact Yazmin Moreno at (620) 765-7080 or Yazmin.Moreno@ks.gov.

###

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Division of Communications, 700 SW Harrison St., 2nd Fl West, Topeka, KS 66603-3754 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711.

Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:

